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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 30th of July, 2015, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing document was served by email on the following: 

 
Chris Parker  
William Powell  
Dennis Miller  
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
ChrisParker@utah.gov  
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
 

Rex Olsen 
Michele Beck  
Cheryl Murray  
Bela Vastag 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
rolsen@utah.gov  
mbeck@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 
bvastag@utah.gov  
 

Bob Lively  
Yvonne Hogle 
Rocky Mountain Power  
Bob.lively@pacificorp.com 
Yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
 

D. Matthew Moscon 
Attorney for Rocky Mountain Power 
dmmoscon@stoel.com 
 

Gary A. Dodge  
Hatch James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 

Kevin Higgins  
Neal Townsend  
ENERGY STRATEGIES 
215 S. State Street, #200  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com ntownsend@energystrat.
com  
 

Justin Jetter 
Patricia Schmid  
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-
0857 
pschmid@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov 
 

Data Request Response Center  
PacifiCorp  
825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000 
Portland, Oregon 97232 
datarequest@pacificorp.com  
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Travis Ritchie  
Gloria Smith 
Casey Roberts 
Sierra Club  
85 Second Street, 2nd Floor 
San Francisco, CA  94105 
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org  
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org  
Casey.roberts@sierraclub.org 
 

Sophie Hayes  
Utah Clean Energy 
1014 2nd Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
sophie@utahcleanenergy.org 
 

Peter J. Mattheis  
Eric J. Lacey  
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & 
Stone 
pjm@bbrslaw.com 
elacey@bbrslaw.com 
 

Bruce Plenk  
Thadeus B. Culley  
The Alliance for Solar Choice 
2958 N. St. Augustine Pl. 
Tucson, AZ 85712 
solarlawyeraz@gmail.com 
tculley@kfwlaw.com 

Michael D. Rossetti 
Stanley T. Holmes  
UCARE 
13051 Shadowlands Lane 
Draper, UT 84020-8785 
solar@trymike.com 
Stholmes3@xmission.com 
 
 

Sarah Wright 
Sophie Hayes 
Kate Bowman 
Utah Clean Energy 
1014 2nd Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT  84103 
sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 
Sophie@utahcleanenergy.org  
kate@utahcleanenergy.org 
 

Robert Swenson  
E-Quant Consulting LLC 
Roger.swenson@prodigy.net 
 

Tyler Poulson 
Salt Lake City Corporation  
Tyler.poulson@slcgov.com 
 

Capt Thomas A. Jernigan 
Mrs. Karen White 
USAF Utility Law Field 
Support Center 
Thomas.jernigan@us.af.mil 
Karen.white.13@us.af.mil 
 

David Wooley  
Keyes, Fox & Wiedman  
Dwooley@kfwlaw.com 
 

Steve W. Chriss 
Wal-mart Stores  
Stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com 
 

Meshach Y. Rhoades, Esq.  
Greeenberg Traurig  
rhoadesm@gtlaw.com 
 

Arthur F. Sandack, Esq 
IBEW Local 57 
asandack@msn.com 
 

Sara Baldwin Auck 
Interstate Renewable Energy Council 
sarab@irecusa.org 
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Brian W. Burnett, Esq. 
Callister Nebeker & 
McCullough 
brianburnett@cnmlaw.com 
 

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq.  
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry  
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 
Jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com 
 

Jeremy R. Cook  
Parsons Kinghorn Harris 
jrc@pkhlawyers.com 
 

Stephen J. Baron 
J. Kennedy & Associates  
Sbaron@jkenn.com 
 

Christine Brinker  
SW Energy Efficiency Project 
cbrinker@swenergy.org 
 

William J. Evans  
Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
 

Jerold G. Oldroyd  
Theresa A. Foxley 
Ballard Spahr 
oldroydj@ballardspahr.com 
foxleyt@ballardspahr.com  
 

William J. Evans  
Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
 

Elias Bishop 
Chad Hofheins 
Utah Solar Energy Association  
ebishop@utsolar.org 
chad@synergypowerpv.com 
 

Stephen F. Mecham 
Vivint Solar 
sfmecham@cnmlaw.com  

  
 
 
 
______________________________ 
Carrie Meyer 
Supervisor, Regulatory Operations 
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